Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

$S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

SCHEDULE 1

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Commissioners Clauses Act 1847 (c. 16)

7. In section 56 for "under seal" substitute "executed as a deed" and for "under the hands and seals" substitute "executed as a deed by them".

8. In Schedule (B) for "hereunto set our hands and seals" substitute "executed this instrument as a deed".

9. In Schedule (C) for "hereunto set my hand and seal" substitute "executed this instrument as a deed".